
 

 

 
  

Verizon Northwest Inc. 
20575 NW Von Neumann Drive, 
Suite 150  
Hillsboro, Oregon  97006 
Mailcode:  OR030156 
 
Fax 503 629-0592 

July 12, 2006 
 
 
Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attention:  Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215 
Salem, OR  97308-2148 
 
Re: UM 1217 – In the matter of Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff 
investigation to establish requirements for initial designation and recertification of 
Telecommunications Carriers eligible to receive Federal Universal Service support 
 
Verizon Northwest Inc. requests that the Public Utility Commission of Oregon change its 
parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows: 
 
 Delete:  
   

Schelly Jensen 
 
 Add:  
 

Renee Willer 
Verizon Northwest Inc. 
Manager-Regulatory & Govt Affairs 
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr, Ste 150 
MC:  OR030156 
Hillsboro, OR  97006 
renee.willer@verizon.com   
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Colleen K. Williams 
 
c:  UM 1217 Service List 



 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I served a copy of Verizon’s request for change in OPUC Docket 

UM 1217, by US Mail and electronic mail, to the parties on the attached service list.   

 

 
Dated this 12th day of July, 2006 

 
 
 
 
 

____________________________ 
Colleen K. Williams 

 
 
 



    
 
 

UM 1217 Service List 
 
 
Cindy Manheim 
AT & T Wireless Services 
16331 NE 72nd Way, RTC1 
Redmond, WA  98052 
cindy.manheim@cingular.com
 
Jeff Bissonnette 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 
Portland, OR   97205   
jeff@oregoncub.org
 
Jason Eisdorfer 
Energy Program Director 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 
Portland, OR  97205 
jason@oregoncub.org
 
Sarah Wallace 
Attorney at Law 
Davis Wright Tremaine 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 
Portland, OR  97201 
sarahwallace@dwt.com
 
Mark Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2300 
Portland, OR  97201 
marktrinchero@dwt.com
 
Michael Weirich 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem, OR  97301-4096 
Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
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UM 1217 Service List 
 
Kevin Keillor 
Edge Wireless, LLC 
650 SW Columbia, Ste 7200 
Bend, OR  97702 
kjkeillor@edgewireless.com
 
Charles Best 
Attorney at Law 
Electric Lightwave LLC 
P.O. Box 8905 
Vancouver, WA  98668-8905 
charles_best@ell.net
 
William Hendricks 
Attorney 
Embarq Communications Inc. 
902 Wasco Street, A0412 
Hood River, OR  97031 
tre.e.hendricks.iii.sprint.com 
 
Ingo Henningsen 
Frontier Communications of America Inc. 
3 Triad Center, Ste 160 
Salt Lake City, UT  84180 
ingo.henningsen@czn.com
 
Jeffry Smith 
Consulting Manaager 
GVNW Consulting Inc. 
P.O. Box 2330 
Tualatin, OR  97062 
jsmith@gvnw.com
 
Richard Finnigan 
Attorney at Law 
Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd, SW 
Olympia, WA  98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com
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UM 1217 Service List 
 
 
James Todd 
Corporate President 
Malheur Home Telephone Co. 
P.O. Box 249 
Ontario, OR  97914 
jimmy.todd@qwest.com
 
Brooks Harlow 
Attorney 
Miller Nash LLP 
601 Union Street, Ste 4440 
Seattle, WA  98101-2352 
brooks.harlow@millernash.com
 
Brant Wolf 
Executive Vice President 
Oregon Telecommunications Assn 
707 13th Street, S.E., Ste 280 
Salem, OR  97301-4036 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org
 
Kay Marinos 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97308-2148 
kay.marinos@state.or.us
 
Alex Duarte 
Corporate Counsel 
Qwest Corporation 
421 SW Oak Street, Ste 810 
Portland, OR  97204 
alex.duarte@qwest.com
 
Barbara Young 
Government Affairs Manager 
Sprint Communications Co. LP 
902 Wasco Street – ORHDRA0412 
Hood River, OR  97031-3105 
barbara.c.young@embarq.com
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UM 1217 Service List 
 
 
Timothy J. O’Connell 
Stoel Rives LLP 
One Union Square 
600 University Street, Ste 3600 
Seattle, WA  98101-3197 
tjoconnell@stoel.com
 
Stacey A. Klinzman 
Director-Regulatory Compliance 
VCI Company 
3875 Steilacoom Blvd, SW #A 
Lakewood, WA  98499 
staceyk@vcicompany.com
 
Marty Patrovsky 
Consultant – Liaison Officer 
Wantel Inc. 
1016 SE Oak Avenue 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net

mailto:tjoconnell@stoel.com
mailto:staceyk@vcicompany.com
mailto:marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net


 


